Austrian Softball League 2016

Conference Statistics By Position (as of Sep 03, 2016)

Gold Gloves
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Player

Lopez Joslynn

Miller Allora

Kinser Mandie
Farnleitner Christine

Gorham Kendall
Gallo Chelsea
Sinnstein Beate
Ricklefs Katlyn
Chowjka Cornelia
Bettstein Olivia
Orlovits-Z Denise
Rachbauer Stefanie
Leinweber Paula
Ponweiser Verena
Harringer Julia
Fuchs Elisabeth
Hartweger Alicia
Lackner Martna
Nestler Christina
Gonzalez Gabriella
Wurm Sabrina
Mayr Viktoria
Reiter Angela
Salcher Isabel
Kamali Farnaz
Schneeberger Ursula

Mitmannsgruber Emily

Reiter Daniela

Voglsam Chiara
De Rouin Sophie
Cartes Valentina

Player

Kaindl Ina

Krejci Carola
Meriaux Caroline
Hardinger Gabi

Cartes Valentina
Reiter Marla
Schmatz Susanne
Chowjka Cornelia
Reichl Marion
Harringer Julia
Buehler Jennifer
Lambertson Kirsten
Unterrainer Victoria
Siedler Sabine
Benckendorff Mara
Carda Veronika
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IP
56,667 44
64,667 28

66 25
66 25
41 14
39,333 11
37,667 12
36 19
30,667 10
29,333 13
28,667 16
28,334 9
26,667 2
23 12
21,667 8
20 15
16,333 4
13 11
12,667 6
10,667 8
6,667 1
6,667 9
5 4
4,666 2
4,666 2
3,667 5
3333 0
3 1
2 0
0667 0
0,333 0
IP
104,333 102
107,667 93
112,333 90
116 79
50 45
38,333 55
35 28
31 35
26 25
26 15
21,666 15
13 7
11 7
8 11
7667 9
1 1

OO OO O0OOPFRPROONOONNRPFPFWFRORPNARPRWRARWONDN

PO

88
73
72
67

39
48
21
28
20
12
12

10

0

37
17
20
21

QOO FrRPOUIRFRRFPRFPORFPROWOWWO

11
16

OCORFRPPFPOWNANWNW

N - PO

OO 00000 WFROOFRPOFRPFPOPFPOFRPPFPOOR,PFOLPR

AN DA ®

POOOCOORPFRPOMNOW

FLD% DPs

1.000
.964
.960
.920

.929
1.000
917
.947
1.000
1.000
.938
.889
1.000
917
1.000
.933
.750
1.000
.833
1.000
1.000
.889
.250
.500
1.000
1.000
.000
1.000
.000
.000
.000

FLD% DPs SB

971
.957
.978
.949

.933
1000
.857
1.000
.960
.933
1000
1.000
1000
1000
1000
.000

RO Rk

QOO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OFRPFPOOOOORFrRPROOORPRFRPOOFR,OLR

oON - O

O O0OO0OO0COO0OWRrRrORFr OOOo

21
28
25
56

[

=
NOORARFPNOWOWOWWOOWOLM

CS

U100 N O

OOPFRPOOFRPRORFR WNA~EPR

PB

4
4
12

N

NOORFRPRORFRPNUWDMOLPR

Cl

= O O O

[eNeoNeolNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNolNo]

C %
0,789
0,727
0,711
0,556

0,827
0,952
0,491
0,864
0,610
0,467
0,552
0,875
0,583
1,000
1,000
0,000

1/6



Pos  Player

1b Unterrainer Victoria

1b Siedler Sabine

1b Voglsam Chiara

1b Farnleitner Christine

1b Fabicovic Maria

1b Buehler Jennifer

1b Gorham Kendall

1b Pfeiffer Lisa

1b Hammit Britt

1b Reiter Angela

1b Gallo Chelsea

1b Wrabel Eva

1b Gonzalez Gabriella

1b Schmatz Susanne

1b Goff-Arana Florence

1b Grass Birgit

1b Kinser Mandie

1b Miller Allora

1b Lackner Eva

1b Harringer Julia

1b Krejci Carola

1b Gosselin Steph

1b Reiter Daniela

1b Chowjka Cornelia

1b Utzig Beate

1b Carda Veronika

Pos Player

2b Lenk Viktoria

2b Mayr Viktoria

2b Hasenhuetl Anna

2b Nestler Christine

2b Ponweiser Verena

2b Kamali Farnaz

2b Kornfeld Janine

2b De Rouin Sophie

2b Weber Susanne

2b Cartes Valentina

2b Mitmannsgruber Emily

2b Wrabel Eva

2b Schweighofer

2b Harringer Julia

2b Rachbauer Stefanie

2b McGarry Louise

2b Orlovits-Z Denise

2b Gonzalez Gabriella
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Pos  Player
3b Reiter Angela
3b Simandlova Petra
3b Fabicovic Maria
3b Buehler Jennifer
3b Kohl Maria
3b Carda Veronika
3b Reiter Marla
3b Weis Yvonne
3b Orlovits-Z Denise
3b Harringer Julia
3b Hartweger Alicia
3b Fleischmann Miriam
3b Schweighofer Michaela
3b Du Toit Lauren
3b Gonzalez Gabriella
3b Lopez Joslynn
3b Zohmann Emilia
3b Benckendorff Mara
3b Reichl Marion
3b Vojnarova Petra
3b Cartes Valentina
3b Rachbauer Lisa
3b Gallo Chelsea
3b Jirovec Julia
Pos Player
SS Grass Birgit
ss Ferguson Rebeka
sS Kinser Brandie
sS Benckendorff Mara
sS Orlovits-Z Denise
sS Mauric Nicole
ss Siedler Sabine
ss Ponweiser Verena
ss Vanas Stephanie
ss Ricklefs Katlyn
ss Harringer Julia
ss De Rouin Sophie
ss Daill Ines
sS Fabicovic Maria
sS Weber Susanne
ss Cartes Valentina
ss Lackner Martina
ss Barley Jaclyn
ss Schweighofer Michaela
sS Reiter Maria
ss Lopez Joslynn
ss Gosselin Steph
sS Lenk Viktoria
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Pos  Player

CF Gosselin Steph

CF Leinweber Paula

CF Vinzenz Kiyomi

CF Bettstein Olivia

CF Daill Ines

CF Rachbauer Stefanie

CF Hartweger Alicia

CF Lopez Joslynn

CF Miller Allora

CF Willer-G Arana

CF Lenk Viktoria

CF Reichl Marion

CF Gallo Chelsea

CF Kinser Mandie

CF Mauric Nicole

CF Lambertson

CF Gonzalez Gabriella

CF Utzig Beate

CF Nestler Christine

CF De Rouin Sophie

CF Kaindl Ina

CF Siedler Sabine

CF Schweighofer Michaela

CF Kamali Farnaz

CF Cartes Valentina

CF Fuchs Elisabeth

CF Ponweiser Verena

CF Voglsam Chiara

CF Meriaux Caroline

CF Gorham Kendall

CF Rachbauer Lisa

CF Ferguson Rebeka
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Pos  Player

LF Salcher Isabel

LF Willer-G Arana

LF Reichl Marion

LF Jirovec Julia

LF Weis Yvonne

LF Kamali Farnaz

LF Utzig Beate

LF Rachbauer Stefanie

LF Schoendorfer Nadine

LF Weisser Juliane

LF McGarry Louise

LF Mair-Brock Kerstin

LF Voglsam Chiara

LF Vinzenz Kiyomi

LF Mitmannsgruber Emily

LF Miller Allora

LF Kinser Mandie

LF Hartweger Alicia

LF Artaz Nadine

LF Rachbauer Lisa

LF Karner Lea

LF De Rouin Sophie

LF Zohmann Emilia

LF Ricklefs Katlyn

LF Chowjka Cornelia

LF Foseteder Julia

LF Egger Alexandra

LF Lackner Eva

LF Adamer Agnes

LF Leinweber Paula

LF Kornfeld Janine

LF Clauss Greta

LF Gallo Chelsea

LF Veit-H Tamara

LF Kaindl Ina

LF Gorham Kendall

LF Ben Fattoum Rania

LF Schweighofer Michaela

LF Waidhofer Lisa

LF Benckendorff Mara

LF Kohl Maria

LF Lucic Marija

LF Steininger Verena

LF Schrempf Luisa

LF Sinnstein Beate
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Pos  Player

RF Mitmannsgruber Emily

RF Weisser Juliane

RF Burian Laila

RF Ruschak Julia

RF Steininger Verena

RF Reiter Daniela

RF Zappe Celine

RF Salcher Isabel

RF Artaz Nadine

RF Adamer Agnes

RF McGarry Louise

RF Jirovec Julia

RF Sinnstein Beate

RF Ben Fattoum Rania

RF Langenbach Verena

RF Mair-Brock Kerstin

RF Willer-G Arana

RF Lucic Marija

RF Vinzenz Kiyomi

RF Wiesinger Nicole

RF Egger Alexandra

RF Lackner Eva

RF Kornfeld Janine

RF Kemmer Anna

RF Koellisch Sophie

RF Kinser Mandie

RF Kohl Maria

RF Kilian Katharina

RF Utzig Beate

RF Zohmann Emilia

RF Schweighofer Sabrina

RF Weis Yvonne

RF Weber Susanne

RF Chowjka Cornelia

RF Gallo Chelsea

RF De Rouin Sophie

RF Gantner Matilda

RF Farnleitner Christine

RF Rachbauer Stefanie

RF Simandlova Petra

RF Karner Lea

RF Hartweger Alicia

RF Kaindl Ina

RF Gorham Kendall

RF Sobotta Melina

RF Veit-H Tamara

RF Schoendorfer Nadine
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